Contract Name:

Annual Construction & Reconstruction of Concrete

Ordered (Districts 4 & 8) by the Common Council

Sidewalk and Incidental Concrete Curb & Gutter Work

Change Order Description:

Date 1/22/2021
Change Order No. CO 2
Contract No. 8493
Project/MUNIS No.|12612 &12613
Change Order Project No.
Ald District|4,8

terrace concrete and installing new tree grates,

installation.

Address muitiple existing tree locations by replacing

reconstructing existing openings, or abandoning unused
sites. Also, adding missing bid item for Metro bus pad

Account Numbers for this Change Order:
12915-403-200 (%)
12759-44-200 (*)

Contractor:
Raymond P. Cattell Inc.

2401 Vondron Road

Madison WI 53718

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract: *Mark if negotiated (N) or bid (B) unit price
item No. Description i Est. Qty | Unit | UnitPrice | N/B* Total
(%) 90003 |Remove Existing Brick Pavers ( P)Z:" P /) 65.27 SF 7.50 (B) 489.53
*) Terrace Tree Sites (See Attached Items) 1.00 LS | 70,944.17 (N)k'y) 70,944.17
' 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
% of Original
Net Change Order 5.07% 71,433.70
The Original Contract Total 1,409,935.00
Sum of previous Change Orders 4.54% 64,005.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 109.61% 1,545,373.70
[This Contract is a: Completionf)ate
Original Contract Time/Completion Date 09/25/2020
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order 0
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order September 25, 2020
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order 0
Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order September 25, 2020|

Contractor's Ac}eptance
By

Title \\ //AcAsu/fery
Date =, /25/Z/
City's Approval (see reverse side for jnstructjons) Date
Construction Inspector /J,,B‘M OZ:;@,L‘\ . s |- 1S -2
Construction Supervisor % Sz 7 — P Y
Engineer 7 ~
Board of Public Works
Contract paid to date| |
ROUTING:
Heidi Fleegel
Greg Fries
Chase O'Brien




